

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 999 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Trust Through MrPETITIONER
Prashant Mehta

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms.Minal Chandnani for Petitioner

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Smt.Revati Mohite Dere
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)