

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 999 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Trust, thr. Mr
Prashant Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India And Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Minal Chandnani i/b Jaiwant Chandnani & Associate for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE: 07 APRIL 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Not before the Bench of which one of us (G. S. Kulkarni, J.) is a member.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)